#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York	07/31/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bessler Consulting, LLC
Street Address:	1284 Princeton Road
City:	Teaneck
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07666

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5855601

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-566-6000

Email: IPmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

Address Line 1: U.S. Steel Tower

Address Line 2: 600 Grant Street - 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 298804-00134 (COLUMBIA)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William H. Dippert

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Columbia - 1#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 5855601

PATENT REEL: 025462 FRAME: 0397

## EXHIBIT A

# Assignment

WE.

The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York (Assignor) 412 Low Library, Mail Code 4308, 535 West 116th Street, New York, New York 10027 (U.S.A.)

in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

> Bessler Consulting, LLC (Assignee) 1284 Princeton Road Teaneck, NJ 07666

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's interest in the United States and its territorial possessions, in U.S. Patent No. 5,855,601, filed on June 21, 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), entitled

Artificial heart valve and method and device for implanting the same

in the name of the inventors

Marc Bessler and Timothy A. M.Chuter

Said U.S. Patent Application was assigned to The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York, 412 Low Library, Mail Code 4308, 535 West 116th Street, New York, New York 10027, U.S.A., by an assignment by Marc Bessler executed on June 20, 1996 and an assignment by Timothy Chuter executed on August 3, 1996, both of which were recorded in the USPTO on August 29, 1996 at Reel No. 008142, Frame No. 0532.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor in New York, New York (U.S.A.), this <u>31</u> day of <u>TYLY</u>, 2007.

THE TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Mu are Michael J. Cleare, PhD

Executive Director.

Science and Technology Ventures

00153990.1

TTID: 33550

**PATENT REEL: 025462 FRAME: 0398** 

**RECORDED: 12/07/2010**